
Ark.-Fort Smith (4-19) -vs- Central Mo. (21-5)
3/20/2026 at Warrensburg, Missouri, 64093 (Crane Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Greyson Chappel (1-1)
Loss: Jett Frazier (1-2)
HBP: Jett Frazier, Lane Stringer, Kenneth Flores, Greyson Chappel
PB: Cade Heckendorn (1), Kaleb Ceola (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nathan Foley First: Tyler Wilson Third Base: Eric Roles 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 583   Weather: Clear, 80s, warm
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ark.-Fort Smith 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 4 1
Central Mo. 1 0 3 2 1 5 X 12 12 2

Ark.-Fort Smith 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Earleywine 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Quinton Borders 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Caleb Eisenhower 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
CJ Snowden cf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Dylan Herriage dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    JJ Young ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Pierce rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Nick Mazzola lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
Cade Heckendorn c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Layne Sweat ss 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Jett Frazier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Morrow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane Stringer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kenneth Flores p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 4 2 2 10 5

SF: CJ Snowden (1)
SB: CJ Snowden (1)
CS: Layne Sweat (1)
HBP: Wyatt Pierce (1)
E: Cade Heckendorn (1)

Central Mo. 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Kreisel ss 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
Chase Wilcox 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Ryker Edwards cf 3 2 2 2 1 0 1
Kaiden Ashton lf 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
Cole Funkhouser 2b 2 2 1 2 1 0 3
Brock Kobel dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Cole Young 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Drew Veatch rf 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
Kaleb Ceola c 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
Greyson Chappel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kasey Crawford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Nieters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 12 12 11 9 2 11

2B: Ryker Edwards (1); Kaiden Ashton (1); Cole Funkhouser (1)
3B: Brock Kobel (1)
SH: Kaiden Ashton (1)
SF: Chase Wilcox (1); Ryker Edwards (1); Cole Funkhouser (1);
Kaleb Ceola (1)
SB: Cole Kreisel (1); Kaiden Ashton (1); Cole Young (1); Drew
Veatch (1)
CS: Ryker Edwards (1)
HBP: Cole Kreisel (2); Cole Funkhouser (1)
E: Ryker Edwards (1); Cole Young (1)

Ark.-Fort Smith IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jett Frazier (L, 1-2) 3.0 7 6 6 5 2 1 0 1 0 14 21 3 3 90
Colby Morrow 2.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 2 4 33
Lane Stringer 0.0 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 10
Kenneth Flores 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 7
Carter Phillips 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 1 19
Totals 12 12 12 9 2 3 0 3 0 24 41 7 8 159

Central Mo. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Greyson Chappel (W, 1-1) 5.0 2 1 1 2 6 1 0 1 0 16 19 2 6 70
Kasey Crawford 0.1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 20
Gavin Williams 1.1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 15
Isaac Nieters 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Totals 4 2 1 2 10 2 0 1 0 24 28 4 6 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ark.-Fort Smith - Top of 1st UAF UCM
Connor Earleywine struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Quinton Borders struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 0 0
Caleb Eisenhower grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 0 0

Central Mo. - Bottom of 1st UAF UCM
Cole Kreisel hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Cole Kreisel stole second. 0 0
Chase Wilcox grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK); Cole Kreisel advanced to third. 0 0
Ryker Edwards doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BK); Cole Kreisel scored. 0 1
Kaiden Ashton walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Kaiden Ashton advanced to second; Ryker Edwards out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 1
Cole Funkhouser walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Brock Kobel reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); Cole Funkhouser out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Ark.-Fort Smith - Top of 2nd UAF UCM
CJ Snowden popped up to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Dylan Herriage struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 0 1
Wyatt Pierce hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 0 1
Nick Mazzola grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1

Central Mo. - Bottom of 2nd UAF UCM
Cole Young popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1
Drew Veatch struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 1
Kaleb Ceola singled to center field (3-2 BBKBK). 0 1
Cole Kreisel walked (3-0 BBBB); Kaleb Ceola advanced to second. 0 1
Cole Kreisel advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kaleb Ceola advanced to third. 0 1
Chase Wilcox out at first 1b to p (2-0 BB). 0 1

Ark.-Fort Smith - Top of 3rd UAF UCM
Cade Heckendorn grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Layne Sweat singled to pitcher, bunt (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Connor Earleywine struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 1
Quinton Borders grounded out to c, bunt (1-0 B). 0 1

Central Mo. - Bottom of 3rd UAF UCM
Ryker Edwards singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 0 1
Kaiden Ashton doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 SBBF); Ryker Edwards scored. 0 2
Cole Funkhouser doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Kaiden Ashton scored. 0 3
Brock Kobel flied out to cf (3-2 FKBBB). 0 3
Cole Young walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 3
Drew Veatch singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Cole Young advanced to second; Cole Funkhouser advanced to
third. 0 3
Kaleb Ceola flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBBKKFF); Cole Funkhouser scored. 0 4
Drew Veatch advanced to second on a throwing error by c; Cole Young advanced to third. 0 4
Cole Kreisel struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 4

Ark.-Fort Smith - Top of 4th UAF UCM
Caleb Eisenhower walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
CJ Snowden reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Caleb Eisenhower out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
CJ Snowden advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 4
Dylan Herriage struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS); CJ Snowden stole third. 0 4



Wyatt Pierce struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Central Mo. - Bottom of 4th UAF UCM
Chase Wilcox singled through the right side (3-2 KBBFB). 0 4
Chase Wilcox advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 4
Ryker Edwards walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Colby Morrow to p for Jett Frazier. 0 4
Kaiden Ashton out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ryker Edwards advanced to second; Chase Wilcox
advanced to third. 0 4
Cole Funkhouser flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 BKS); Ryker Edwards advanced to third; Chase Wilcox
scored. 0 5
Brock Kobel tripled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Ryker Edwards scored. 0 6
Cole Young grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 6

Ark.-Fort Smith - Top of 5th UAF UCM
Nick Mazzola walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 0 6
Nick Mazzola advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
Cade Heckendorn flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB); Nick Mazzola advanced to third. 0 6
Layne Sweat singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Nick Mazzola scored. 1 6
Layne Sweat out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 6
Connor Earleywine grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 1 6

Central Mo. - Bottom of 5th UAF UCM
Drew Veatch singled to left field (1-1 BS). 1 6
Drew Veatch stole second. 1 6
Kaleb Ceola walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 6
Cole Kreisel grounded out to 2b (0-0); Kaleb Ceola advanced to second; Drew Veatch advanced to third. 1 6
Chase Wilcox flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Drew Veatch scored. 1 7
Ryker Edwards grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 7

Ark.-Fort Smith - Top of 6th UAF UCM
Kasey Crawford to p for Greyson Chappel. 1 7
Quinton Borders reached first on a throwing error by 3b (2-0 BB). 1 7
Caleb Eisenhower singled to center field (1-2 KBS); Quinton Borders advanced to second, advanced to third
on an error by cf. 1 7
CJ Snowden flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BF); Quinton Borders scored, unearned. 2 7
JJ Young pinch hit for Dylan Herriage. 2 7
JJ Young singled through the left side (0-2 KS); Caleb Eisenhower advanced to second. 2 7
JJ Young advanced to second on a wild pitch; Caleb Eisenhower advanced to third. 2 7
Gavin Williams to p for Kasey Crawford. 2 7
Wyatt Pierce struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSFK). 2 7
Nick Mazzola struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 7

Central Mo. - Bottom of 6th UAF UCM
Kaiden Ashton singled to center field (0-2 KF). 2 7
Lane Stringer to p for Colby Morrow. 2 7
Kaiden Ashton stole second. 2 7
Kaiden Ashton advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 7
Cole Funkhouser hit by pitch (3-1 KBBBH). 2 7
Brock Kobel singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Cole
Funkhouser advanced to third; Kaiden Ashton scored. 2 8
Cole Young singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Brock Kobel advanced to third; Cole Funkhouser scored. 2 9
Cole Young stole second; Brock Kobel scored on a wild pitch. 2 10
Kenneth Flores to p for Lane Stringer. 2 10
Drew Veatch walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 10
Kaleb Ceola walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Drew Veatch advanced to second; Cole Young advanced to third. 2 10



Cole Kreisel hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Kaleb Ceola advanced to second; Drew Veatch advanced to third;
Cole Young scored. 2 11
Carter Phillips to p for Kenneth Flores. 2 11
Chase Wilcox popped up to lf (2-2 BKFB). 2 11
Ryker Edwards flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Cole Kreisel advanced to second; Kaleb Ceola
advanced to third; Drew Veatch scored. 2 12
Kaiden Ashton walked (3-2 BFBKBFB). 2 12
Cole Funkhouser reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Kaiden Ashton out at second ss to 2b. 2 12

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ark.-Fort Smith - Top of 7th UAF UCM
Cade Heckendorn struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 12
Layne Sweat struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBFS). 2 12
Isaac Nieters to p for Gavin Williams. 2 12
Connor Earleywine flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 12

Central Mo. - Bottom of 7th UAF UCM


